CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
SOUTH EAST AVENUE FLOOD MITIGATION
“‘A”-REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE AND OUTLET SWALE

DATE: April 9, 2015

Contract Number: 3887

Branch: Engineering Department

Change Order Number: 2

Contractor: D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc.

Amount of original CONraCt ...........coooeiiiiiiiiiiie e $2,183,061.00
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order............ccceeeieeeiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnn. $2,294,504.00

Description of change:

1. ADD storm sewer WOrk tO Project. ........coeeeeeeeieieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeiinnns $355,701.00
48” Storm Sewer Addition and Abandonments and Removals of existing
Structures
Amount of this Change Order .........cccccoiiiii, $355,701.00
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order.........ccccoeveeeevvvveeiiinnnnnn. $2,650,205.00
City of Waukesha Date

Director of Public Works

Contractor Date
D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc..



OMASINI, INC.

CONTRACTORS
262/820-8300

March 31, 2015

Mr. Michael Riesner

Marenzo Construction Group, LLC,
758 N. Broadway, Suite 906
Milwaukee, WI 53202

3/30/15 and per the following:

PUBLIC UTILITIES

48" STORM SEWER

N70 W25176 INDIAN GRASS LANE, SUSSEX, WI 53089
FAX 262,/820-8400
dft@dftomasini.com

Re: Revised Site Utility Proposal With Units
120 East Sunset Drive, Waukesha, W1

The following is our proposal to install sanitary sewer, water main, and storm sewer on the
above referenced project per the revised plans prepared by Key Engineering Group, LTD. dated

2 EA Connect To Existing Storm Sewer $19,625.00 $39,250.00
6 EA Precast Concrete Storm Structure 8,000.00 48,000.00
1,342 LF 48" RCP CL-lll Storm Sewer With Spoil Backfill 190.00 254,980.00
1 LS Temporary Connection To Existing Storm Sewer 5,000.00 5,000.00
1 LS Install And Remove Bulkhead In 48" Storm Sewer 3,500.00 3,500.00
TOTAL 48" STORM SEWER $350,730.00
ABANDONIMENTS & REMOVALS

3 EA Remove Existing Structure $425.00 $1,275.00
308 LF Remove / Abandon Existing Storm Sewer 12.00 3,696.00
TOTAL ABANDONMENTS & REMOVALS $4,971.00
TOTAL PUBLIC UTILITIES $355,701.00

PUBLIC UTILITY AS NEEDED ITEMS
0 LF As Needed, Relay Existing 36" Storm Sewer 185.00 0.00

GENERAL PUBLIC WORKS CONRACTORS




	Change Order No 2-2015_S East Ave Flood Mitigation 20150409
	20150402072105912

